



2026:BHC-NAG:7044

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 955 OF 2025

Nuziveedu Seeds Pvt. Ltd And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

GIRISH KAMALKISHOR MUNDHADA for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 25th August, 2025

P.C. :

Mr G K Mundhada Adv for the applicant (thr VC). S.o. 3 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)